
Ernest A. 81,445
jSurnT" (Christian name In fullj

.■.Qpi...A Ga..G..ia6..Inf 1
(Rank and orj nizaiion.) ^ /\

State your relationship to the deceased
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States?

m

If, ins are brought to the United States, do you
\  . them interred in a national cemetery?^

(Ye or no.)

ber.)

 ̂ no.)If you desire the remains interred at Ihe home of tl^deceased, give full informa
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to receive rema'ns.) {Ex-press olTice.) (Telegraph olTice.)

(Number and street.) (State.)(Cjty or town.)

(Sign here) , , ,

o„,i 1 ^A<*ity, town, or posi oinco.) (Statej"
iCfter accomDanyinaccompanying this card.

(Number and street or rural route.)
Read carefully the I



io G.R,S. Form

. ■ ''1 -

To The A, 0. 0.

JAN 2 11926 472^

UK.

IOTJRo^T & fciHIZATIOH

DA® OF DEATH

0?.?°':^. t^HIAL

Con^ny G, 126th Infant ly

{^i ,{.t ■'^ ^ -

81445

SfA|/PROM WHICH HE CAME..
MEDALS OR DECORATIONS AWARDED

7
!  ;

i

FINAL GRAVE LOCATION.
Date

I-'---
24/2927eYS

8

Grave

608
90aO«o»«*»fl

Cemetery

11

Row

D.

Bloclc

533

r,
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Co. 0, Inf. 12^,
32njd Division

DB QDSPRE, THrneat a., Sgt., 81445,

Was killed by a high Bxplosire shell during a Box Barrage ab
about 8500 P.r. Aug. 4, 1918 in the ' oods near the south of Fismea.
Death was instantaneous. Last known wo ds 5 minutes befo'-e death
asking for a cigarette.

Infonoarrbs J"0HK30Er, Chester, Cpl., 280292»
Co. G, Inf. 126

Home: 4212 10th St., Calumet, Mich.

Signe*: FIKKER, E.K., let Lt., U.S.A.

BUT

•' 1' rf rV^WrilTil
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OPFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN reply refer to QM 293 A-C

Deguerre, Ernest A* August 7, 1929

Mr. Albert E. Hill,
Central Bank Building,

Oakland, California

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of

the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred

in th'~ cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the Administrator of the

estate of the late Corporal Ernest A. Deguerre, Co. G, 126th Inf., whose re
mains are now interred in the Oise-Msne American Cemetery, Seringes-et-
Nesles, Aisne, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in

the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widov/

who has not since remarried?

If so, give her complete address.

If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,

mother thru adoption, or woman

who stood in loco parqj^Vt'^ hira^yACCord-
ing to the terms of ̂ ^ion 4 of tfi^^n-
closed Act, give hq'af^ame,
relationship in the epaiie.?oppositiqj

For- The Quart

ery truly yours,

2 Incls.

Act of Congress

Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
/Maj'br, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.
J



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICF. OF THE QUARTCi^MASTER GENF AU

WASHINGTON

DATS 7-20-29

NAK3

DEGUERRE, Ernesi: A«

STATS

R.\NK SERIAL

Corpl, 81445

N.U5E

MD

ADDRESS

ORGANIZATION DATE OF DEATH
Co, G, 126th Inf. 8-4-18

CTY, NO. 608

Check relationship

IIOTIER

STSHfOTHT.R (For the
year prior to com-

inencement of service)

MOTHER THRU /iDOPTION
(For the year prior
to conunencement of

serviee)

MOTHER IN LOCO PARENTIS
(For the year prior to
commencement of service)

V/IDOT

C/ho has not remarried)

GRiVE 8

Living - Deceased

RU':/ 11 BLOCK D

Z/O V » I » iL

QjS>-vS A. viEU.,

it ci' V itTl , /:;() fi >
AO--

■l
^ .

Veterans Bureau Claim Number
29/156
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTF. .^MASTER GEN AL

WASHINGTON

DATE 7-20-29

DEOtJEEEB^EMoeffiL-fc

STA'

R.\NK

Coirpl*

SERIAL

SU45

ORGANIZATION DATE OF DEATH

Co. ff, 126th iBf, 8-4-18

NA-S

MD

ADDRESS

GTY. NO. 608 GR.IVE 8 RU:;* 11 BLOCK D

Check relationship

lIOTiER

STEB'IOTHER (For the
year prior to com-

raencement of sejrvice)

MOTHER THRU ADOPTION

(For the year prior
to commencement of

serviee)

MOTHER IN LOCO PARENTIS

(For the year prior to
.commencement of service)

VflDOVf

CVho has net remarried)

Living - Deceased

3 3 / M?'

Veterans Bureau Claim Number .

2 9/156 A3 r? ̂  ^ j A(' - /S' V fi-
.1..^ fit ■—



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A~C

ErR^ii A* 7» 1929

ise* jyibiirt s« B1U»
CiKitria. StCLk SaiX^&$t
0«]s^*nd'« QuiiSoraiti

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the

of th« lato Oorporai Braost DegaoTre# Co» 6, 126th Inf., irtuwe r»-
amint art n<nr IniatraA in th» 0l8««*Al3n4 isiaarloatt c^ctory, S«r3ag«a-0t»

AUn*^ Fraxtai*

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If 80, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman,
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls.

Act of Congress

Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



■QM 293 A-C

IfBGtlHBBS, SffiAS't A* • Opl. ITdVanbeJf 8* 1824

Urs. Sara 2>e Gaerre,
574 A. poversoart St.«

Torcmto, Ontario, Cawida.

J>aar Ka4Asi:

•The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetei-y location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American military cemetery is one of those to be main
tained by the United States for all tim.e in Europe. Each grave vill be
marked by a headstone of whits marble, of dignified design, with the
namis, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from
which he cam.e. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvemient work now in progress, as soon as possible and without wait
ing for special action or'request on the part of I'elatives,

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost reverential care was exernised and more than willingly accorded
by those whov^erformed this sacred duty. For the future these graves
mrill be perpetually maihtained by the Government in a manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes,

' /
/  Very truly yours,

l*ln0l.
Record card.

9>

E.P. H/JBOIID,
isajor, Q.M.O.
Assistant.

ED

ij



0 .R .S . FORlJl NO. lo
f

f

pj^g^gJi®ry-Cliartreuve(AisiB )

Date
May - 13/19

REPORT OF DISINTSR@N? MD REBURIAL.

Remains of:

Name; Ernest A« DeGaerre Number: 81445

Rank: -Sgt, Organization; GOT£r-163i3rinf« ^ / c2 6)

:pisintermant and Reburial made by group 1 Unit 304

Disinterred (Date) 13/l9 From; (Give complete location)>

From Grave # 1 Sfcetoh IVl-Poyahftrg Z5Z7. ~]2n5«5 T2r?o«4-5

Reburied (Date) May 13/l9 in: (Give complete location)^//^
Grave # 95 Seotio^ D« Cemetery #18 Fiskes (Mame)

Map #34- Helms, SW. 286.25K-205.75B
V

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disintrment;
Buried 2 feet deep— Boc^ badly decomposed.

Was one identification tag found upon the body? Yes and one on cross,

dWhat other means of identification v/dPb found o«/|^e body? None

Note' ' '
° ̂ 'if upon disinterment, effects are found upon bodies,^they will promptly
sent to the Effects Depot direct, as is required ®:"; :L ioiation
after being carefully examined for clues to identity in '
whereof will be made and reported to Chief, Craves Registration • ■

Supervised hv. C.A.Gammon llit,Lt Oscar W.Forsberg,
UG ,0 iGroup, nit anA

i
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r:
COMPILaiION of disposition of remains DAtAi

Pile # 10308

I. Location Index Card:

(«) w.^JliSSTORRBI, Brnaat A.

(J) Rank Organization .
TYP..

<

CKR..

81445

CO. S, 126th Inf.

(c) Date of death. (d) Cause of death

II. Registration Card.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

Plot .....3..:.... Sec.. M TYP. DB

D

(a) Grave No. Row —.r.—

B

(i) Emerg, Address

m. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases - CKR.

IV. A. G, O. Disposition Card

JJ.ty 'j.(a) Name

Date of receipt

(&) Relationship

7f Ag/v(c) Address.

■ ■ y\ -6
{d) Remains to be brought to U. S.? t.

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at
10-

(/) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S.

{g) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S.

V

P f
' /> y

Examiner's Initials

V. A. G. 0. Correspondence shows communication from

dated

confirming request in Par. IV., item , above, or recjuesting that

Date y y , 1920. ■

., 1920.Examiner's Initials Date 1.^. }f..

VI. G. R. S. Files, Correspondence—shows as follows: ^r. "t)
r,

A'
■<a-_

(a) Cancellat jt A 4-^'? ' 'r>y C'jL^Sonmemos referred to ? .i—

Examiner's Initials Date 1920.

'■ ■ COUNTRY FHiHca

G. R. S. Form No. 113Amended Apr.l Cj 1920

Cemetery No .Bl.7..... - Sheet Nd.

i 115 - fl eOi'ffLETED'

898

Ti:
V*

/ MaUo Form No. 114 \ . i '

'1^4 R O E 0 W' xV^



n-

VII.C©.

-0
114Sade , 1920.

Ma I' ■:
-H

W"
., Checked by , — i::../ 1920.

Following advice forwarded to Europe by
cable on , 1920

letter on ...'f. , 1920

-^-

,'{3

EX. CORRECTIONS

CHjVXCE op AD■^^CE. Action Taken.

Desires body be

Body to be shipped to

s,

X. Suspension Eemaeks :

£^-^.^^.£Z:^.C.lMiSc-i;r
(• ;

■

S^;- Vt- w.^< ^ y Q iyy^ J ', , ' " '

^ / 2^a2^/

11?* tj*" ii ;■ j ■■ i J '"" c ■ ■" ■ T- '

WAn'TWir'l
7  -0 - ;

. c:- •■;..■

IJC'-'

V
& I.

t  \
..



(3 .R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION Fi3m«S Cty. 617»
>. • , : —-

To be prepared in triplicate. dATE V20,19SS.

REPORT OF DiSiNTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT comparative report

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters.

1. Name JiEGBERBEj,.toie.at-A.-

2- No. 81M5-

3. Rank .G^X*..

4. Org. Co.G#: 12(3th Ilif...

Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

10. Name Eon#

11. No.

1£. Rank__ •

13. 'Org.

5. D. D. 14. (a).D.D.

6. C.D. EIA. (b) D.B.
'  ̂

Discrepancy found* upon disinterment
—<3r-»— -

7. Grave No... 5.5 ... Sec. D 15. Grave No. Sec. ^

8. Plot 2 Row 16. Plot Row

9.
- 17. Ro disc.

18. Cemetery ^ 19. Commune or town

20. Dept. or County .o. , 21- Country Wr-»nn^

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. £17

23. Disinterred (Date) Jaii.oO,19S2. gy ^ Roy M« P«rry

24. Inscription on grave marker;

Name Serial No. 81445

Rank .9.?.^.?. _ Organization _ Go. 6. 126th Inf*

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? body? ®9.

^gna^ure Junior Technical Assistant
.R.L. d* MOntOzOff"

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail)..,

Id®ntlfi«d hy grave marker only.

27. Condition of body "Rnt Tr-f.l.y.-.d.g.Q.Q.mPo.sed . Peatiire3 unrocognIzahle

28. Nature of burial.....Uniform and - —

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above? . - - —

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date '

Roy M. Perry
'31. Casket sealed by

igtgnature of Embalmer, (Supervisor
/

(oy M. Per
.)



:-r

SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of hex.) Box No, .. X. C'"22S5.E.
i.T • ' ■ ^ T '

32. Designation of body:

Name Ernest. A. -DEGIIESRS . Serial No.._..814:A5.

Rank Cpl» , Organization.^ Co»,G.*126th Inf.,

33. Consigned to: . : • , . '

Name of Permanent Ceraetery..OiBe'-Ais]:ie Amer» Cty* 609. SERINQES-et-NESl'ES{ Aisne

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date).....Jan 20, 1.9.22•_ By RPK,

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate superyision and that the report above
is correct. ^

— 0.> e» ̂
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector.

R. Richards^ 1st Lieut* QMC
36. Remarks lilan*-

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date).

To point of Concentration
(Name)

Conveyer Signature Shipping Off icer I| •
• J

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration; Date «

By G.R.S. Representative..^ ^..

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

itt-'RESLSCfii. isli*To Permanent Cemetery OiS«'»Aisnt * 908 SB^IHGES"
(Name)

Convoyer.... Signature Shipping Off ic^..
a^lH^hards,l.sf Lt*011110

•; ■TD O 10 ' •
40. Received: Date

G.R.S. Representative Lit,,as:.

(Date)
42. Grave No.,...^._:_-... g . . Section...,.—

43. Eio±^-.Ej,oaB:.----- B- Row -JX-

t, ;■ !.

, \i ■'i ' f: f,

G.R.S. Representative

/  ■ .

Capt.,QMC.



■ t

<3. R. S. Form. No. J 6-A.

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

1. Remains of Ernost A.

Place S17,

Date

Serial Number

Rank.. Cpl Organization fi!.?..*... .* 126tli Inf.

2. Disinterred (date) : From (give comprete location) ,:
Jan. 20, 192S. (Jr* 95. S«o. D. . Plot 2. Cty. 617.

sr

I

viBy : Group.. Unit...;. ^.cS. #7.

3. Reburied (date) : ATlgolS ,1922

I
c-

In (give complete location): Qr«8,3lOO]C D,

.RQW...ll.^Q.iS.f,rAls.M....C.f.m.«.608,S«rlng_fs ,

By : Group..3«||.^oj?ial- -gTWp Unit. Nature of reburiali

...^

'4. Report as to nature of original burial ami coij-ditioivof body upon disinterment:

Ent ir ely d ec ompo s•d orm and b urlap.

5.' (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ? .■?.? On grave marker ■? ;?P..
{b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, apd general remarks :

Identified by grave marker only,.

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?
(j'f MhV

(a) Height (actual measurement) .I?(P..r...'.."t.P....P.*.1'..*...
Al ^

(b) Weight (estimated) !

"  (c) Hiir—Color '
A

Quantity

.  Characteristics, ,

(d) Hair on face—Color ; :.

Location ^
Diagram represents the mouth wide open.

Quantity

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts) ^.9.??.®....

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)

Lpwtr ^.9y?,.,mlssing«,.jR

. OWD
22 23 24 25 26 27

7. Disinterment

supel vised by Approved: -y^i^rds,
(Title) i.eu.t....,..QMO

Roy/M. P«rry

8. Rcburial

supervised by Approv^SiUy^^ Q
m{k')



mft'-: - INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM NO. 16-A
?' ' ' ' » .. .

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting r.eburial looations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier's name, serial-number, rank and organization, and by whom disiiiterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred arid the group
' and unit which made disinterment. ■

X

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made'
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc. ~ •

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether 'recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
.  " Yes " or "No .

ih) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
©r in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other

■  than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the'
body will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the body description are very important and should.be very complete.
The dental chart -is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted''for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

■

MISSINC} TEE^ffl All teeth missing through previous extrac
tion (not-those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,
thus :

1  , ■ '

niSSINC

CROWNED TEETH Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus : \Mx ™

BRHlijrE WORK Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
-  gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),

thus :

im.T.TNffR Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos-
'  • sible (block in and label gold, silver,

cement), thus :

Fll-Lir<0- COLOFILumO- '

/COUD F|I.UItS&^_/0&OLO Fl LLlN O
0|/'^GOl.D FlLtlNO

M  Wfe
CARIES (CAVITIES) Outline location and size ol cavity, shade

in thus :

^;7-j-CAVITV /

DENTURES (PLATES) Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word "clasp."

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
sa]^'e.

f- j
'^"*8. Sbo^name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.

*  ¥

\  '



CaiPILATION OF DI3P0SITI0N OF BSlfiilliS DATA

File # 10302
I. iOCiaTICN INDEX Cx^D:

(a) '■ -"--8144^-
/  V /D /(b) Rank .. .. Organi zation ... .qo . I2j6tJl- -Inf..-

^  , Cause of
(c) Date of dcagi^,jg death K.-A---' ::]

TIP -.119.

II- REGISTRATION GaRD.-{Chock Reg., Card Inf.against Doc.Ind.Inf,):
(a) Grave No-qr.--Row Plot —g. sect, ....^

f/i- ? '

(b) Snerg. Addrog^-,^,..i)eguer-re-,---(Br-Otihflr. -.?.9r.ontq,..0nt
III.Files of soldiers dying frcr. contagious diseases -- :::.//?•
IV, Infcrmaticn on which advice to Europe in letter of transibittal was based;

V, Fmo.ing fo^arded to Europo
V  - -

Zf,Z.d a<0^
UAN 18 1921

VI. Perm 115 forvardac to G.R-S.Hoboken, K.J< •*•

VII. dUPPLg-LENTARY RFA-UE&TS
Date of Relatiouship
and bource .and natne Desires Action taX'fflft

VIII. Fona 115 received from G.R.3. Hol'dken, N.J.

COUNTRY
G.R.S. FDM 'US-A
AUgyst i 1^20

PHAI!C3

CEMETERY NO,

617

1  O
'  ) TOT 192

sfjEet no.

292
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February 26t

File Ho, 29.^.8 aai.3iv.(;or.Br.
("DS(jy}<ni33» .l^TnoBt A»}

- V- ^ Y. ■ * -
. ** • ?•* 'i r . + ■ •
i  / V." : - ,

■V- :, 'V->v'- - ., ,x.
•  ' ■ '■ .:-■ •

... JC • '•■ y- -'" ^ 'Vv'-' ^ ' -^ ■ '■•— •;. ',.v' -y ■ ■ ,vv ■ ;--y" ■ :■ ■

iSrsm Sam BeSuoirre,
574a Doveroourt
jorottto, Ont,»CSina{la,

Dear iiulam:-

r  - - ■■ t - . .V

'

■ f'
-jt'

^ooint Of BhippSng ia-iutry of rocent date roXa- ;
tlve to the rersainfe of your son, the late Gorpoml ijrnast A»
De (Juorre, serial wuraboj' 81445, Qompany G» 12Gtii Inx'antry,
is aCi£no?;led^5ed«

las truest ions iiavo been issued that your request to
hEiVe the renains ioft in ;?r.'mco for burial in a permnent
A^aerioan C®?iF'tf ij/ bo ootaplioi vath. You are aosuj-ed that
the pra'TO site will alv^vj-''® be r.Siiijtaine»l as a fitting, dc^so—
rlal'of the iato solaiBr»'£ aacrifioe,

^he i^jjjai't aesst desireo to convey tr. you rencwou
assurajuie of Its at.nnjxi.thy in your ben aveojcnt •

\  ' j. * '''- i' s
^ authority of the "jaartr-r aster Qeneralf \V ; j

■  " ' Y'
t ■ V 'f-

(Japtain, ' ■>;
Officer in V . -

mailed

1  ;

cor?, en. c. r s.

i

3Yt

ff/cu«^ / I ^
:|hr!

P. 0. ?Al.iAP»
Ijxocutivc Asa Is tan t<

■ 't /
. .. 1

L." -* • f-" ■

./.q-f s\

:  > -V y ̂
.V> -■ .

'  ' M

•; \
'  f .<-

'4

■»*

.  I y -

.A;» a .

' Si*

'■" -i" r-i"
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1'.

»6i( oXit

(.A i«K«)r, smmssi)

- - •. > -

^ r

'-' -ik' - i .'■
VJ' -■•?»'•'- ■^7 .■ SS.V-- •■

V»'f-V ••••
•/ i r v tt'"';' -

■A*' ''v~-t^l jsrccS
«adK)f S^jcoptovoc AMa
•4lbm£iD««i4fO t0^acito!D

rtaatt ■' i

-fliert itiBoex to -yp^iysni jyiXqqlds to
•A XjKtoqsoC »i<3X JK'J «'Coa u-o*; lo iniijncfi wlS e^iJ;

♦'giina^cl cijoSI ,{) *^iaq^p «SMI8 lO'^sm isiTKws ^aaiscr;) eff
• j>a«4)8lt9C3xciioA ei

•# $fm!p3i iWi i&riS J-iftiraal cseerf acceiiiMnjBKl *
^it«S4m*q A ai XAi-ard -so* eoiiijiH rt; ifjfti aniAr:oT adtf dTjcal

be-uiaaij trtA mt t»liivBrfo ac \;;i f^?> xtssLiTeffiA
iij»r:i;s."ijii3E.'' od aij,»Ih I Xiw oile ed#

• Boiti-iDJSs a'-syiiXoa o#i4X *0 XAi:r.

^V---

■f> ■:.

vv •-«wra^Q of aatiaaij «rif '
ittvcf T^.qvai a#J lo oa«j^^i;e®A, ■ ^

v^U

■■' f.,r-^.ur »«'W-:A0

^hSxtkr. .ri A
«^«i(tAaiaPE^A jviieOox;^

.  ■ ! ' '
: M- :"-. ■ >■

a3J^AWi
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■*A

1
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V' •
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i*'
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G. R. S. Form No. 120
Inquiry

(KA of Jan. 1,1921)
•  617-29P Ghm

.  .. Jfiu ■... III,. . .. „ WAR DEPARTMENT ' ^
i  ilifusuobinPFFICjE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

^  CEMETERIAL DIVISION " wup iif.jtf i" fUpoirtX fon :■■■ {>• DJ a:.;.). ,v o.. , ... )9 tpo faohr.i anfpoufX- j.p©
mSSOSSXSBk q,a,o«i!on n :)•••. luuumaot P-i prajWq-/•.urr— .,xr<.vy.. EobO ken, N, J ' •• : ■>• rp.B .i-.c,-- cxorfiieq

jAh27tm

fjPi.
l'Ti.l.I<.q ,IIK- I0k(01 (g pfcl, uKpf*

FROM:; Chief, Cemeterial Divisioiij O. Q. M. G. f
To: • ■ la^iltiiiii ''ti Toronto,Canadai~'mM'<

Subject: Remains of st_ A. Re^ U o. 81445 , Go. G, 126 th Inf.

oi

' ; ■ "■ ■ • ) : ■ / I '". Ji/.vf i,(,]jni/.(.^

The records of this office show that you have requested that the body of the above-named —

remain in Europe. ioijf. fjiii- ;o )jjj

c;

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet.

The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address'hi the United States;
(2), interment in the National Cemetery, Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) body to
remain in Europe.

By authority of the Quarlerinaster General. ' ' ^ ^
Charles C. Pierce,

"  Lieut. Colonel, U. 8. Army.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a, SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment, of this bodyi State in each case WHETHER or 'not these relatives are STTTJt
IJVING.

Was soldier married ? .

noAj&i^ street.NAME OF TOWN. STATE.

Soldier's -widcw

Soldier s children.
(Name oldest first.)

Father

Mother

Brother
(Nagip old
est

Sisters.
(Name old
est fir

'SK^q

Date Signature,^

RelationshipAddress.j^-
Important.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. (over.)



j  --<//!{ / iifeitJW4'K^ jKifniiv qm tr^'L

■  ■■

}j(.i"pir»jr-|TT''; ■  ''*00*:'

->l:8- i-

:::; 192

I, the undersigned, am the ...
(Relationship.)

and nearest living next of kin of the within-named

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.) A

■  ''A
*

1. As stated on first page of this sheet.

2| To-ho-rntwnf d t" thn.TT, q, nnrl phippnrT tn >

.'v..,' ■

(R. R. station.)

■"

(Name.)

(State.)

3^ To. bo rotiirned to the U. S. tind hiu'ied in !N'ationaH^erggteTy.

a^.j ,.4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

.  m 8 m

■' ■ ^ - ^

Signature

// ■ ' INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

f i ! a. If deftp|6.,^i:uctionnto disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its^ifiyal at New Yoi'Kyburial will be made without further notice in the World War Section of
Arlington- Natiohal'Csnreteryt 1 ®

2. The transfer of bodies -will be made ENTIRELY at Goveriunent expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provide(i therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there, are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the childi-en should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper.

YOU are not tho nearest li-ving next of kin and do not know who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office. ' " '

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.
9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Note -ipTEUOTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OP REMAINS ^vUl be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authonty of the legal next of Mn in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or childi-en, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
ro ers, m order of semonty, and then the sisters in order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to

f ° rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if a widow has remarried she forfeits her right,and the next of kin as given above will make decision. 3_786o

fc Oj-.u-.. !>: ,
CS* K' X' i.o: I,'i >!.>•



A' Al/fij
•

GR^VE Lii:i€;i;ir«:::?:F^ BLANK

1  liOuno-_'re
s

LOCATION "OP TK2i UKAVE OP

1 - ': . ''f o o 2
(Surname). (Number). (Pirst Name and Initials).

(Bank).

• r\ ''fO • kj-
• • •

(Org tuon).

PLACE OP DEATH: ..

CAUSE OP DEATH:

DATE OP BURIAL

PLACE OP BURIAL

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Ma;^
specify clearly what map is used.

ces must

"See ■ '6%'vi:'€sh'6-M:^Q Ei:©\vniDxi,'^ a C''
3098349

GRAVE NUMBER:

HOW MARKED: Name Peg?.

Headboard?. Bottle?..T

IDENTIPIUATION TAGS:

Was one buried with body?.

Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave^arker? ;

If name unknoT^n tags missing^ description and imarks
should be given / ̂2 y ^ )

NEA BEEi/REL ATlV

A-DDRESS":

RELATIONSHIP:

^...1

i^EPOBTED BY:

i --a <» rsDti.

This

I
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a: . .. :

5 v;

:- ■ . -
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/./
I G.H.S. ,

GENEH&L HEADQUimTERS

AiffiRICM EXPEDITIQEiLRY FORCES

ADJUT^^T GEi^IL'iL'S- OPFIGE

FROia

TO »  \J •

iiRjUTi-ltfT GSRjiiRALg

Gij Oo» Gj 126' i» InF»

SUBJECT ;■ Information for tturi^^gister.

1. Yen ar.-G clirectccl to transmit with
out delay to the Cniof, Graves Rogistration
Sorvice, tho inform,ation indicoitod cn onclosod
Graves Lccaticn Bird:: as nGCCSsrery for tho
ooiiiplotion of official records*

By Ccanmand of Genera,! Porshing:

Rohort C. Davis
Adjutr-.nt Goncral.

IT etc:

In casG this item is choclcod, you will
note Jicreon:

I  KoarGst rolativo of docoasod:

Helationship;.

Address:.
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%

^  ̂ Quartermaster General of the :^krmy
YJAR-:.. DEPARTflENT

laster Gene

G,R. S. Form| 8,yv^A-G
Inforraat^d^'^requested of A.G.O

Vifashingt on

Date 12/4:/SO,

File Ho.

From:

To:

Subject;

Requistration. 0
i  ' . »

The Quartermaster General, U, S, k^y,; (Ceraeterial Division)

The Adjutant General df^the irmy, 6th & B Sts., M.W. ,Y/ashington, D. C.
V-."-

Information requir/ed fdr G.R.S,

71« It is requested that tne items checked below be completed, Request
confirmation of all infonration shown.

a. Surname DeGuerre, ̂

b. Cliristian nfime Ernest A,

c. Serial Hujjiber 81445. ^

e, Rank

30DY DESCRIPTION

d. Organization Go. G, iSSth Inf.

1^(Cpl.)

C'lo'

h.

i.

j.

Date of death 8-4-18,

Cause of death 'K/A.

Authority (C.O.jf)

Bnergoncy address^
'

Relationship
y, . -5'' .yy /-'•■j

Lyyrl
W

DEN'];AL ■ CHARTS
■2 of the Service Record) (See Physical report of

examination prior to enlistment)
■a, Age of enlistment

a. Strike out teeth missing
b. Color of eyes

8765432112345 6 7 8
c. Color of hair upper right upper ^.eft

d. Height 87654321123 ;4 5 6.7 a
lov/er right lower left

e. Weiight

f. Permanent marks and •

physical defects at
enlistment (Old fractures or breaks)

¥■ -

*. •

CSIETERY NO.i 617,

d

SHEET NO:
TYPED BY;

S/713/EiL

292,
rln.

H. L, ROGERS,
Quartermaster General,U,S.A,

BY:

w-

H. J/] CONNER, ]/\
Ist.Mjieut, Q,M,C.

Koc'd \7i;ria "vVitV

Date'''

9
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G.R.S. Form No. 14.

V V..,/

FROM: G. R. S. Officer, Paris.

TO: Chief, G. R. S., (Registration Branch), Tours,

SUBJECT: Location, grave of:

NAME PK Krriuat, .A, .

RANK Sgt. ORGAN

file no. 10202

27,

SERIAL NUMBER 6U4&

lUGtlu Iiiif. , Piv.
IZATION

NO. QUESTION

2.

3-

Do particulars of soldier given above agree
with records?

Date of death:

Grave location:

REPLY

I* COcO*

2. 0/4/iS

0$ Lo infoxtaatiati

4. Who reported burial?

5. Confirmed by G. R. S. ?

6. How is grave marked?

7. Identification tags:

(a) Buried with Body?

(b) Attached to grave Marker?

8. Emergency address:

9. Has above been notified? (Give Date)

4* Bo iKfoXWEttiOs

Bo ixiSotr'.ctim.

6» Bo lEfoa'biiliioB

7« Ho infoYofttiosi

:,e.3)eGtt©Y*e

H'opontot Cnt*

BO

REMARKS:

?ori7arcled to Ohiof, G.R.F, , ilay 27th. 1919.

■

Requested by.

European address

Relationship to deceased

•/.a.V .A. ra rrr.., 1 a. auo a "

Checked by
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Safer ctQco 16302.

FROM

TO

SUBJECT

AIlJERIGAN EXPEDITION;iRY FORCES
HEADQITARTERS SERVICES OF SUPPLY

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF QUARTERMiS.STER, A,E,F,
GRAVES REGISTRATIOH SERVICE.

kil

^ m. 1919,

Chief, Graves Registration Service, Auerican E.F.

Miss Susie ieods Haejs^iaace, A*;p#0, 761,

SergGant SSraiost A da Suerre.

I. In reply to your letter of inquiry, I am very sorry to have
to inform you that my field forces has not as jet succeeded in obtaining
any definite burial information regarding this soldier. You may rest assured
that every possible effort will be made to locate the grave, and, if necess--
ary, a special search will be made of the area where he died and is, no doubt
buried*

2, Careful note is being made of your name and addaess, and im
mediately the burial information is received, you will be informed.

By direction;

CHARLES C, PIERCE,
Lieut,- Colonel, Q,M,0,, U,S,A,

im/wa*

per MAURICE B, DIX,
Captain, American Red Cross
Representative assigned to
Graves Registration Service,



■s- ■ '

AlffiRICAN E:^PEDITIONaRY FORCES
HEADQUAR'iERS SERVICES OF SUPPLY

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF QUARTERJiASTER, A.E.F.
CxRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE.

1

v3 d 'z-

Befereace ~ 10302*

FROM ;
April IStli, 1919.

Chief, "Gravea Registration Service, American E.F.

MiBo 0*lTell, S2S W. Merciixy, Butte, Mont.

Sgt. Emest A, DeGuerre, Co. G, 126th Infantry, American E.P.

TO

SUBJECT :

Iji reply to your letter of inquiry, I am very sorry to have to
inform you that my field force has not as yet succeeded in obtaining any defi
nite burial information regarding this soldier. You may rest assured that
every possible effort will be made to locate the grave, and, if necessary, a
special search will be made of the area where he died and is, no doubt, buried.

Careful note is being-made of your name and address, and im
mediately the burial information is received, you will be informed.

I aa toflay requesting the chaplain of your fiancees organization
to OCnismlcate with you, giTing, if possible, full particulars of death.

By direction

(Ettclogures - G.B.S.t)
(10-B. 6, .OOi.B)

MBD-gg.

Per

CHaRIES C. PIERCE,
Lieut .-Colonel, Q .M .C ,, U.S.A.

MAURICE B. DIX,
Captain, American Red Cross
Representative assigned to
Graves Registration Service.



V'

TO:- REOlGTRATiON BR.iNCH»
FIIE

Pleasa iurwish ipforaation ag indicated below ragardins tbe following ffoldier:

k.m; O's: A' 4"/?yyjrs 7, /i,
RANK

NQ.

^ d'T,
ORG.iNlZATipi^

^.USSTION

Dc particulars of snldier
given Above agree with-Records!

Date of Death.

Oiuse and place of death. /)•

Namber of Casualty Cablegram.

Date buried.

Grave Location.
(a) Complete recor'd req,uirnd.

mxine only required.

7, 1 Who reported burial.

Has reuort been confirmed by
G »R *S *

9 Report as to Grave Marker.

10,1' Report as to Identification
tags,

11.1 ?/ho is nearest relative?

12.} Has n/R been notified?
(Give Date)

13.1 Report the exact position qi
your inquiry on this case.
(Reply in all cases if no
information on record)

14.1 miat is the Photograph No.?

N.B, All proper names to be
printed in PLAIN BLOCK LSTT3R9.

RSPLY

\H

.O

@  -AO

*

/

\J

V*--" *



VTCPtlCHS LITHO.k CNO.CO.a

S Sv»HR«s 4 Pkesjoknt.

H^kmrv iSJY>iO'NSJtVicK-PiiRsii>KNT.
•I.S aETif, J.K.<)inT7?fOEI>IEU , TUKAJ

II.K. (>in>K>riiioEMKit, s tv.

The Si-Fiwivs l>i«v <i«>aiia9S C

A^'EST R\IfK,3X\J«>TA,»-B (iVI.EXASTKl'lETS

<vx»

KET.\II..

<^0

CUTTK, MOKfT.,
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IN VIjjSTI&ATION DEJP A.RTlkU.-i]NT

CENTRAL RECORDS OFFICE

A. P.O. 903 - - - FRANCE

/̂.?o

iL . No.. 059G7 OHW Marbh 18th,
,1919.

COURIERGRAM:
I

To Commanding Officer,

Personnel Adjutant, Grayes Registration Service APOj^Vl?.

Inquiry from War Department requires whereabouts and welfare of:

Name I>eGuerr a, Erne s t A .x - -

Number

Organization..

81445 Rank

C0. Cr. 1 ggx'd. Inf.Ki 11 Gd ..l.._A.....8i!_4Zl..6_«..gn.r.n.i.£!..h B.u.r.i.al r.cp.D.r%

This information will be immediately obtained from the Commanding Officer of soldier
and not from any records.

Expedite reply to this office by indorsement and forward by return courier.

By Command of General Pershing,
Earle Booth,

Adjutant General.

1st Ind.

Marcli 21,

ACL:f

1919.

From...„.(x^ef

To Central Records Office, A. P. 0. 902, American E. F.

Above Soldier is -

Present with organization specified..

Condition —

Remarks QttMS..

A. G. Printing Plant, S. O. S.,—2-26-19—50M

CHiiiilBS 0. PIEECE

/

If
rV  \

' C- ifO

 ̂  '05 y . y



/ \

)' ^

TD;- registration BRANCH» GJl.S.

Please furnish information: ab indicated below regarding th^ following soldier:

,  "C ORGANISATrON ^ _RANK

KO, I plIEbXlOA

I  . {1.. Do particulars of ecld. er given y/"/^ ^7/ ff j y
above agree with Records? L ^ y'/

2.; Data of Death.

I 3« ; Cauae and place of death. / /^
(  1 • '-/C ^4.1 Kumber of DUsualty Cablerrafi. \j^ ̂  ^ ̂ ̂
5. Date buried.

6.i Grave Location.
1  (a) Complete record ■regxtjr^d.
:  (b) Name of Ceicetsiry .or CObt-.'
I  mune only required.

7. i \7ho reported brnrialT ®/6
8. j Has report been GonfirrBad by

G.R.S.?

9, I Report as to Grave Marker,

lO.j Report as to Identification
I
i

Tags.

11.jWho is nearest relative?
f  ' . /12-j Has iJ/R been notified?

(Give pace)
f

13,j Report the exact position of
; your in:|t4.'-y on this cuse.
I  (R^rly in all casfjs if no
^  inforr.iaGi'jn on rscora)

14>( i'^at th^<JA-^iid^-.i Vj {43^7

; N-B. .-ill Px'oper na'iGs to be
priiTtsd in PlyALN BLOCK LKTJCRS,

//e^J
{

177/fi}/yzfo/ ^ zi. -

U7)

c
3^A/fO.

d'^

iwLabu iHH
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Hdqrs. Graves Ke^vistra-uion Sorvioe,

Quartermaster Corps

Amoricsm editionary Forces

Jamiary 6, 1919,

Gliief, Graves Hegistratiou Service, American S, j?.

Miss Nona Rhodes, 4714 Broolclyn Avenue, Seattle, V/ashin^ton,

Private De;4aex*ro, Jo. .i,, 1^61^ luJ.

1, Youi' letter dated "dcvGraber 3rd, i9iij, ado^ssed. to the
Y, ii. 0, A., has boon ̂ ^^^'ded to this xd in reply I
am very sori^ to ̂jal^or.-i de»-jiatxation
Service hasmoj^is ̂ t ob^iinin^^^#,y defxriito iafor-
mation regamM^ tl^ so3ig4.^;^'^>tt mtj^^roat airaured that every
possible be^ade"^.^ss^^ tiio gravo, and, if neoesBory,
a special ®al|^^ill the area v/iioro hu diod and is, no
doubt, burfed. Careful note is boin^ made of your vuime and
address, »^d immediately the burial iiu'ormasion is received, you
will be informed,

2, I am enclosing a note which will give you the desirod
information regarding Mr. hoGuerre*s personal offeots.

By direction CR-RLJjS G. 3'i;!iiCG,
Lieut,-Colonel, Q,.M.C .,A.S .P•'

V  i

:\ USD-imrn

per - iLiDRIGiiJ B. DIX,
Captain, American Red Cross,
Representative assigned to
Graves Registration Service.

i  t
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Eeferencat F'le 10502

v-r'lT

AISRIC^ EXaEDIELOHARY F'IROES
HEAD UAHTSHS SERYICIiS OF SUPPLY

QFFICB OF THE CHIEF QUARHSRuASTER, A.E.F,
REGIS IIHxlTIOlT SERVICE

FRAECE

Jaroiary 6, 1919.

T

S'

mom Qilof, OKiTes Realsti-ation Service^ Airerican E. F,

301 Icmch, Janes H., 2nd Lt., Bq. Go. D, 165rd Inf.

SU3JEG2f 3>eQueiTe, Einiest A., Corporal, Infantry.

Reference your letter dated I)ece:d)er 4, 1218; Ihe records of
this office Indicate tliat the ahqve rjoutioned nou-coKHaissioned officer
WEis hilled in action August 4, 1918. I am verj' sorry to hare to inform
you that tlie Graves Recistration Servico has not as yet succeeded in
ohtaining any definite informtion regarding his burial. You nay rest
assured, however, that every possible effort will be cnde to locate the
grave, and icaiiediately the inforration is received we will coiaaniicate
further with you.

r

By direction GiLV'LES C. PIERCE

Lieut.-Colonel, .?>M.C.,U.S.A.

■"Ss-, It

Pep LAUI^ ICE 3. DIX.
Captain, ihaerican Red Cross
Representative assigned to
Cfepaves Registration Service.

ISB-ca

.a^ri
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TO: - HEOISm,l!IOIS ULUfOH, O.S.S,

Prom:-

Please furnish informaUon as indicated below

IlbOuf Yr P\'

PIIC ITUI.CER ya Ssx

late,

regarding' the following soldier;

MJM3ER

PaiKK ORaiUiiBATioir c.'

M'
r

i

I

Question
Reply

3

4

•B a

Do particulars of soldier given
above agree with Records?

Date of Death

Cause and place of death

Rumbor of Casualty Cablagram

Date buried

Grave location

faf-CoB^^latcCiFcoTir-rijT^^
(b) Name of Comotory or Commune

only roquirod

V.'ho reported burial

j

Itrs report boon confirmed by
G.E.S.

Report afi to Identification
Sags

VGio Is nearest relative?

Has By^ been notified?
(Give date)

Roioort the exact i^osition of
your inquiry on this case.
(Reply in all cases if no

infornation on record)

a

l.hat is'the Photograph Uof

r
In Rt-plvj, ,,1^ piopcr in-ries .to be •n-inted
lu py.alil IZCCK .

jtfs Q
TofO/^rc^ Okj. (Bho/zWi)

v>^S' —/

■  L
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TO:- ISdllTEATIO^ BMCH, G«H.S.

Srom:-

Please furnish infcrmation as indicated helow

HAKE ORGiilII2il3}ION

File m-anter

Date;

No. Onestion

'Pm.- '

'%

th0#611%ing smdier;

/

Do particulars of soiaier'^^gi'ren
ahove ^greQ '-7ith Records?

2  Date of Death

3  j Cause and place of death

4  j Number of Casualty Cablegram

5  i Date "buried

6  I Grave location
(a) Crmplote record required
th) Name of cemetery or coimiiune

only required

7  j Who reported "burial?

8  j Has report "been confirmed by
G«R»S»

9  1 Report as to grave isarher

10 1 Report as to identification
tags

11 } Who is nearest relative?

.12 1 Has n/r been notified?
(Give date)

13 i Report the enact position of
your inquiry on this case.
(Reply in all cases if no
information on record)

14 What is the photograph No.?

Reply

N.B. All Proper names to beprinted in PLAIN BLOCK
LETIERS

(r

t

J/

w

fS

——lL sl 4.
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Capt. tlxj

AFO 717.

I^ec. 21, 191B.
Paris,

NaiDS of 'Soldion n
uxQzer. pe Guerre, Ernest

Rani. Private - ' 'Alfred

Company: G

Regiment: 126th Inf,

i.'
' K. t.

i
" :,A1

"orward Burial Report to
"Bureau of Comn.unication"fcr

'■

Burial report required for Paris.
'

•; V
I  I

I f I -

a:V7
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.r- ."V-y. PHOTOGfiAPH

DE GUEl^lffi, Ernest
Sergeant, o fSSS'* '
Gas Off ice "^28 til. Infantry, S2 Eiv.

'•W .<

.1
m-','
'•f

Informtion required for A.R.O. Enq. Section.

:; j ■; 'r.' i;' ' ; I ; ■ V'V • ■
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Q.R.S, K)RM NO. J
■  ' ,ibi>;:,r.:i9

KillB

w._  -i'.
RANK

Em eat A De Guerre
SERIAL NUMBER

ORaANIZATIOi^I

FILE NUMBER

Sgt Gas Offioe 138th Inf 33 div

NO,

/i.

2.

i/a.

4.

'if5.
6.

7.

8.

9.

QUESTION REPLY

"3^ ...,
?Do. particulars of s,-ldler given .. • :

above agree with recurdB?
i

Date of Death

Grave Location;

f-!
Ci'^* d I ^ .; ' .•

■fl' A

Who reported burial?

Confirmed by G.R.S.?- ^

How is grave marked?

Identification Tags;

(a) Buried with Body?

(b) Attached to grave Marker?

Emergency address;

Has above been notified? (Give Date)

/ V. .1

ANALYSIS OF INQUIRY

;VL<i

Flowers, flags, etc.
(Par. Bui. 10-B).

Effects (G,R,S. Form MoSc 7d7-A

Monuments (Par. ^6, Bui, 10-B} Accrued pay
(G.R.S. Foms Nos, 19&2?)_

Disinterrments (Par. Bui,
10-B) Liberty Bonds

(G.R.S. Forms Nos, 21&22)_

Circumstances of death
(G.R.S. Form No. 6)__ War Risk Insurance

(G.R.S. Forms Nos. 20.;b?2)_

/
Photograph requested

(File 004.5)

Grave Location

Disposition of Remains
(a) Return to U.S. (Forui 23'
(b) Remain in France 'Ik# m 24)

(c) Miscellaneous (LTo.tp.';_ ^
A'

Remarks:

'-4 i
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